Application examples for SMD NTC thermistors
Industrial and medical thermometers Thermostats
S
M
D
 N
TC
 Therm

measurement for display of the remaining
amount of energy
� LCDs are sensitive to temperature and
have a limited operating temperature range
� LCD contrast increases with temperature,
wasting power at high temperatures
� Low temperatures lead to low contrast
� LCD modules often use temperature
compensation circuits with NTC thermistors
and resistors
Product range
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
R25 DRR/RR B25/50 B25/85 B25/100 Ordering code
[kV] %       [K] [K] [K]
EIA case size 0402
10 ±1, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57230V2103+260
10 ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57221V2103J060
22 ±5 4473 4548 4575 ±3% B57261V2223J060
47 ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57221V2473J060
47 ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1% B57250V2473+560
100 ±1, ±3, ±5 4250 4311 4334 ±1% B57250V2104+360
EIA case size 0603
10 ±1, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57330V2103+260
10 ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57321V2103+060
22 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2223+060
47 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2473+060
47 ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1.5% B57357V2473+560
47 ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±2% B57358V2473+560
100 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±1% B57374V2104+060
100 ±1, ±3, ±5 4200 4260 4282 ±1% B57350V2104+460
100 ±3, ±5 4250 4311 4334 ±2% B57358V2104+360
470 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57371V2474+060
EIA case size 0805
1 ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2102+062
10 ±3, ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57401V2103+062
10 ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2103+062
10 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2103+062
22 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2223+062
47 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2473+062
100 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2104+062
    470 ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2474+062
+ = Resistance tolerance:
F = ±1%
H = ±3%
J = ±5%